

o

SLP(Crl.)No. 959 OF 2005

ITEM No.MM-B

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 959/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2004 in CRLA 2252/04  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BABANRAO TUKARAM RANJANE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for bail)

Date : 06/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv. (mentioned by)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that this is a matter connected with SLP(Crl.) No. 6039/2004 and, on his request, let this matter be also listed for hearing on the same day on which SLP(Crl.) No. 6039/2004 is listed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master